

६

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

KUMARI MEENAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Relan, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Criminal Case No. 11-1 arising out of FIR No. 6, dated 12-02-2012 titled State Vs. Manish Tondon & Anr. pending in the Court of JMFC, Sonapat, Haryana shall remain stayed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |